## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri)	
West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for Approval)	File No. EO-2022-0061
of a Wholesale Energy Market Rate for a Data )	
Center Facility in Kansas City, Missouri.	

## AFFIDAVIT OF BRADLEY D. LUTZ

STATE OF MISSOURI	)	
	)	SS
<b>COUNTY OF JACKSON</b>	)	

Bradley D. Lutz, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

- 1. My name is Bradley D. Lutz. I work in Kansas City, Missouri, and I am employed by Evergy, Inc. as Director, Regulatory Affairs.
- 2. Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes is my Surrebuttal Testimony on behalf of Evergy Missouri West, Inc., d/b/a Evergy Missouri West consisting of thirteen (13) pages, having been prepared in written form for introduction into evidence in the above-captioned docket.
- 3. I have knowledge of the matters set forth therein. I hereby swear and affirm that my answers contained in the attached testimony to the questions therein propounded, including any attachments thereto, are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Bradley D. Lutz

Subscribed and sworn before me this 18th day of January 2022.

Notary Publi¢

My commission expires:

ANTHONY R. WESTENKIRCHNER NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2025 PLATTE COUNTY COMMISSION #17279952